and receipt of successful bids, the contractor’s performance and any unforeseen conditions or 

delays. 

3. BASIS OF COMPENSATION. 

A. Basic Services. The OWNER shall pay the CONSULTANT for services set forth above, Scope 

of Services, a Lump Sum Fee of Twenty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($27,500). 

A percentage of the Lump Sum Fee will be billed on the last day of each month. The 

percentage billed will be the percentage of Scope of Services work estimated to be completed 

as of the day of billing. 

B. Additional Services. The OWNER shall pay the CONSULTANT for additional services which